FEST

HOCHSTETTEN
2024

U

40. Eidgenossisches Hornusserfest

Hochstetten 24./25.08.2024

Rangliste Einzelschlédger Fr.2.00

3. Starkeklasse

Listenpreis:

1. Dellenbach Beat Hasle b. Burgdorf A 20 21 19 20 20 23 22 20 165 GK
Glocke, Spender: Elcotherm AG, 4663 Aarburg
2. Hanni Markus Zimmerwald A 18 19 22 21 19 22 22 22 165 SK
Glocke, Spender: Restaurant Sternen, 3367 Thorigen
3. Gerber Adrian Ersigen A 19 19 17 20 21 22 20 22 160 SK
Glocke, Spender: Zircher Elektro Service AG, 3306 Etzelkofen
Bester Nachwuchshornusser:
400. Burkhalter Silvan, 10 Hausernmoos 9 14 16 15 13 15 10 9 101
Glocke, Spender: Huber Stefan, 5015 Erlinsbach SO
4. Schmid Roland Waseli B 17 16 20 19 22 19 22 22 157 SK
5. Schaad Stefan Grenchen 19 19 19 16 20 22 21 20 156 SK
6. Kramer Martin Hausernmoos 22 9 18 21 16 21 22 23 152 SK
7. Berchtold Peter Alchenstorf 17 16 14 19 19 22 22 23 152 SK
8. Oesch Yule Thun A 177 20 18 18 19 20 19 21 152 SK
9. Keller Thomas Stalden-Dorf A 17 19 14 19 18 20 21 22 150 SK
10. Hofer Gregory Messen 20 17 19 19 21 16 22 16 150
11. Hofer Michael Stalden-Dorf A 18 19 15 18 19 20 20 21 150
12. La Marra Dariano Urtenen B 19 18 19 17 21 16 20 20 150
13. Hirter Pascal Zaziwil-Reutenen A 20 20 12 19 19 20 19 20 149
14. Jorg Julian Rohrbach 19 19 19 19 16 18 20 19 149
15. Moser Thomas Biel-Schwadernau A 20 18 19 19 19 18 19 17 149
16. Hofer Florian Grinenmatt-Brandis A 18 20 17 19 13 19 21 21 148
17. Hauert Adrian Ersigen A 16 20 15 19 19 20 21 18 148
18. Rothlisberger Daniel Eriswil A 19 16 17 19 19 19 20 19 148
19. Birki Lukas Wattenwil A 18 19 17 14 21 20 20 18 147
20. Bosiger Kevin Schoren A 18 20 17 19 16 21 19 17 147
21. Mader Reto Alchenstorf 20 18 19 15 18 18 21 18 147
22. Schwab Martin Blren zum Hof A 20 19 18 16 19 18 17 20 147
23. Kamm André Schoren A 18 19 18 19 19 18 16 20 147
24. Schiipbach Adrian Waseli B 20 17 8 19 20 20 21 21 146
25. Berchtold Beat Alchenstorf 20 20 15 13 20 17 21 20 146
26. Rothlisberger Samuel Wasen-Lugenbach B 18 20 16 19 18 19 20 16 146
27. Huber Stefan Hochstetten B 18 18 19 18 16 19 18 20 146
28. Kummer Michael 82 Hochstetten B 177 18 19 18 20 15 18 20 145
29. Fankhauser Stefan Bern-Beundenfeld B 16 17 18 18 19 20 19 18 145
30. Oberli Etienne Utzenstorf-Koppigen A 19 18 18 17 19 18 18 18 145
31. Schar Stefan Rohrbachgraben A 15 16 18 18 19 18 21 19 144
32. Pfister Adrian Bollodingen- 18 16 18 15 19 18 20 20 144
33. Geissbuhler Pascal Thun A 19 20 18 16 17 14 20 19 143
34. Kocher Samuel Grenchen 17 17 18 17 18 20 18 18 143
35. Hafner Herbert Rohrbachgraben A 19 19 19 13 19 19 16 19 143
36. Wahlen Florian Trimstein A 13 17 18 16 17 20 20 21 142
37. Moser Michael Trimstein A 19 15 18 20 17 16 17 20 142
38. Giinter Christoph Biren zum Hof A 19 16 19 19 17 20 18 14 142
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Schar Lars
Heiniger Marcel

Dolder Sandro
Leuenberger Daniel
Leuenberger Pascal
Ratz Dominik
Strahm Roman
Aeschbach Nicola
de las Heras Adrian
Iff Yannick

Jost Lukas
Schipbach Urs
Darendinger Simon
Haslebacher Thomas
Inniger Reto

Reist Joel

Daster Michel
Schneider Kevin
Wiederkehr Dominick
Zircher Pascal
Affolter Sven
Blatter Samuel
Brand Beat
Ferkinghoff Mathias
Guggisberg Alain
Heiniger Stefan
Kampfer Matthias
Tschanz Kevin
Wackerlin Patrick
Zingg Raphael
Andres Marcel

Bieri Christoph

Jost Fritz

Koénig Dominic
Stucki Stefan
Weber Christian
Aegerter Christian
Kummer Thomas
Schmutz Julian
Schneider Lars
Senn Joel

Stettler Stephan
Fankhauser Reto
Flickiger Andreas
Gerber Niklaus
Krahenbuhl Thomas
Kramer Stefan
Kunz Bernhard
Loffel Daniel
Mathys Sven
Meyer Patrick
Murer Raphael

Grenchen

Bern-Beundenfeld B

Zaziwil-Reutenen A
Wattenwil A
Aetingen-Limpach A
Messen

Ersigen A

Bollodingen-Bettenhausen140

Busswil b. Blren A
Rohrbach

Luegi. E.

Waseli B
Utzenstorf-Koppigen A
Wasen-Lugenbach B
Utzenstorf-Koppigen A
Ersigen A

Busswil b. Bliren A
Hasle b. Burgdorf A
Hochstetten B

Hasle b. Burgdorf A
Aeschi A

Kirchberg
Dieboldshausen
Bern-Beundenfeld B
Zimmerwald A
Eriswil A
Rohrbachgraben A
Waseli B

Waseli B
Zimmerwald A
Messen

Grenchen

Luegi. E.
Biel-Schwadernau A
Stalden-Dorf A
Urtenen B
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Bollodingen-Bettenhausen135 125.

Hochstetten B
Dieboldshausen
Aeschi A

Messen

Blren zum Hof A
Aetingen-Limpach A
Wasen-Lugenbach B
Wasen-Lugenbach B
Eriswil A
Hausernmoos
Ersigen A
Hausernmoos
Utzenstorf-Koppigen A
Schoren A

Urtenen B
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16 17 18 17 19 20 16 19
16 17 17 18 18

Aegerter Markus
Bangerter Pascal
Bartschi René
Eberhart Roger
Kofmel Dominik
Marti Marco
Maurer Michael
Roéthlisberger Hannes
Simm Michael
Allemann Jan
Friedli Andreas
Guggisberg Manuel
Ledermann Urs
Loffel Daniel
Nydegger Jan
Siegenthaler Adrian
Stampfli Anselm
Steck Jan
Bissegger Jonas
Chéhab Jean-Luc
Kiener Patrick

Lathi Ueli

Sommer Bruno
Gfeller Dominik
Grinig Christoph
Marti Guido
Walchli Marco
Wyss Christoph
Amstutz Benjamin
Andres Thomas
Bartschi Florian
Fankhauser Mike
Kramer Pius

Marti Gianluca

Mori Kevin
Rothenbuhler André
Schafroth Heinz
Zehnder Martin
Gosteli Daniel
Kilchenmann
Dominique
Nussbaum Sandro
Réthlisberger Patrick
Schmid Erwin
Strahl Nico

Wyss Stefan
Zaugg Remo
Zurcher Dominic
Hugi Andreas
Keller Simon
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Bollodingen-Bettenh.
Busswil b. Blren A
Waseli B

Kirchberg
Alchenstorf

Busswil b. Bliren A
Bern-Beundenfeld B
Ersigen A

Grenchen

Grenchen

Urtenen B
Zimmerwald A
Utzenstorf-Koppigen A
Hochstetten B
Aetingen-Limpach A
Hasle b. Burgdorf A
Aeschi A

Trimstein A
Trimstein A

Schoren A
Rohrbach
Zaziwil-Reutenen A
Rohrbachgraben A
Dieboldshausen
Bollodingen-Bettenh.
Schoren A
Zaziwil-Reutenen A
Waseli B

Trimstein A
Aetingen-Limpach A
Dieboldshausen
Wasen-Lugenbach B
Rohrbachgraben A
Schoren A
Biel-Schwadernau A
Kirchberg

Urtenen B
Zimmerwald A
Blren zum Hof A
Rohrbachgraben A

Dieboldshausen
Busswil b. Bliren A
Waseli B

Aeschi A

Messen

Aeschi A

Hasle b. Burgdorf A
Schoren A
Stalden-Dorf A

142
142

133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
131
131
131
131
131
130
130
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
128
128

128
128
128
128
128
128
128
127
127



40. Eidgenossisches Hornusserfest

Hochstetten 24./25.08.2024
Rangliste Einzelschlédger Seite 3
140. Moser Philipp Messen 127
141. Rollinet Michel Busswil b. Buren A 127
142. Réthlisberger Michael Eriswil A 127
143. Stalder Markus Luegi. E. 127
144. Tanner Simon Kirchberg 127
145. Blaser Gavin Schoren A 126
146. Bohren Mario Thun A 126
147. Grunder Simon Dieboldshausen 126
148. Ginter Ruedi Buren zum Hof A 126
149. Kiener Nicolas Trimstein A 126
150. Maurer Tim Biel-Schwadernau A 126
151. Neuenschwander Wattenwil A 126
Stefan
152. Rentsch Jakob Wasen-Lugenbach B 126
153. Rubi Sascha Utzenstorf-Koppigen A 126
154. Schéar Bruno Rohrbachgraben A 126
155. Schiipbach Marco Waseli B 126
156. Sommer Markus Rohrbachgraben A 126
157. Stalder Janik Luegi. E. 126
158. Ammeter Dominik Busswil b. Buren A 125
159. Herrmann Markus Hasle b. Burgdorf A 125
160. Keller Jirg Urtenen B 125
161. Lanz Roger Schoren A 125
162. Lehmann Michael Waseli B 125
163. Meyer Rolf Luegi. E. 125
164. Schaffer Thomas Hochstetten B 125
165. Schar Reto Rohrbachgraben A 125
166. Steffen Jan Utzenstorf-Koppigen A 125
167. Sumer Ramazan Zaziwil-Reutenen A 125
168. Wegmdller Matthias Biel-Schwadernau A 125
169. Wittwer Martin Thun A 125

Kranz: 125 Punkte
Zweitauszeichnung: 115 Punkte



